
OFFICE OF THE HEADMASTER UGHS, KAMATA,TENTULIKHUNTI, DIST-NABARANGPUR 

 

No: 77/2023           Dated:   28.03.2023 

CORRIGENDIUM 

In Reference to Bid Invitation No 02/2023 dated 23.03.2023 following Corrigendum is issued. All the 

other modification is hereby noted on the table. 

Specification:  

 Library Chair: 16 Gauze, 25 mm dia chrome plated steel 4 legs arm rest 115 degree slate on back side. 

 Lab stool: 16 Gauze, 28 mm dia chrome plated steel with round shape sheet. 

 Dual Desk:  42x30x42, made with 25x25 mm m.s. pipe, pipe wall thickness is 1.5 to 1.6 mm, mdf board 

top with 2 mm, pvc edge banding, oven baked colour finished/powder coated, weight 35 kg , back rest 110 

degree slope, hook both side for bags hanging.  

 

1. The authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof. 

2. For every item there must be a service center near by Nabarangpur/100 KM shall be preferable. 

3. Minimum annual turnover of bidder 1cr instead of 2cr. 

4. The total decision will be depends on services basis. 

 

 

 

  Memo No: 78/2023          Dated: 28.03.2023 

 

  Copy submitted to the D I O, NIC, Nabarangpur with a request to upload this notice and bid 

documents in the district portal for wide publication.  

 

 

Sl. 

No 
Name of Items Quantity 

Earnest 

Money 

deposit (EMD) 

Cost of Bid 

documents 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Desktop Computer 10 Nos Rs. 6000/- Rs. 2,000/- 9 days 

2 Dual Desk 90 nos Rs.6000/- Rs. 2,000/- 9 days 

3 
Sliding Panel Board enclosure 

with Green and White Board 
3 set Rs. 6000/- Rs. 2,000/- 9 days 

4 
Laboratory Table (Physics, 

Chemistry and Biology) 
1 Set Rs.6000/- Rs. 2,000/- 9 days 

5 

Laboratory Stool ( set up of 12 

nos) and E- Library Chair (set up 

of 20 nos) 

1  set Rs. 6000/- Rs. 2,000/- 9 days 

6 

E-Library Table (10 Seater), Office 

Chair and Table (Set up of 1 Table 

and 8 Chair) 

1  set Rs. 6000/- Rs. 2,000/- 9 days 



Memo No: 79/2023          Dated: 28.03.2023 

  Copy submitted to the DEO, Nabarangpur /BEO, Tentulikhunti / DIPRO, Nabarangpur for favour 

of kind information & Necessary action. 

 Copy submitted to all Block Development Officer/all Tahasildar/all CDPOs of Nabarangpur District for 

favour of kind information with a request to display it in their office notice board for wide publicity. 

 

 

 

 

 

Memo No: 80/2023                 Dated: 28.03.2023 

 

  Copy submitted to the Collector-Cum- C E O-Zilla Parishad,Nabarangpur / C D O-Cum- E O-Zilla 

Parishad, Nabarangpur  for  favour of kind information & necessary action. 

 

 

 

 

 

Memo No: 81/2023          Dated: 28.03.2023 

  Copy forwarded to all the members of the Purchase Committee for information & necessary 

action.  They are requested to remain present at the time of opening the sealed covers of Tender papers and 

scrutinized the papers in the scheduled date fixed on 13:00 hours on 31
st

March 2023 in the Conference Hall 

of Panchayat Samiti, Tentulikhunti. 

 

 

 

 

 

Memo No: 82/2023          Dated: 28.03.2023 

  Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advertisement), Information and Public Relation 

Department, Govt. of Odisha, Near State Guest House, Bhubaneswar-751001. The text may kindly be 

published in one issue of two nos. of reputed widely circulated Odia daily News Paper (local) and one issue of 

English daily News paper of Bhubaneswar edition positively by 27th March 2023 within the size of 8cm x 7cm 

at I&PR rate for one insertion only. 

 


